

Order No 25

Date 17.11.2017

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely Bariul Islam on interim bail is present.

Ld defence counsel and Ld PP present .

Witness namely N. Krishnaswamy is absent.

Heard Ld counsel for both sides. Perused the letter received from witness

N. Krishnaswamy regarding non appearance of the witness. Considered.

For the ends of Justice the case is adjourned.

The interim bail of accused is extended till next date.

Fix 15.01.2018 for further evidence and appearance of the

accused person. Accused as before . Issue summons accordingly .

D & C by me