

Sessions Case 90 of 2013
State of West Bengal Vs Bariul Islam

Order No 27

Date 03.03.2018

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely Bariul Islam on interim bail is present.

Ld defence counsel and Ld PP files hazira but found absent .

Witness namely N. Krishnaswamy is absent.

As per resolution of the Local Bar Association dated 28.02.2018 no adverse order is passed.

The interim bail of accused is extended till next date.

Fix 12.04.2018 for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Accused as before . Issue summons accordingly .

D & C by me