

Order No 28

Date 12.04.2018

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely Bariul Islam on interim bail is present.

Ld defence counsel and Ld PP present .

Witness namely N. Krishnaswamy is present.

Thereafter witness namely N. Krishnaswamy is examined in chief and

cross examined in full as Pw 4. Examination report of F.I.C.N is marked

as ext 5 (as a whole, 6 pages). Big envelope is marked as material ext IX.

F.I.CN are marked as as material exts I/4 (Coll.) , II/4(Coll.) ,III/6(Coll.) ,

IV/6 (Coll.) .

The interim bail of accused is extended till next date.

Fix 04.06.2018 and 05.06.2018 for further evidence and appearance of the

accused person. Accused as before .

D & C by me