

Order No 31

Date 24.07.2018

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely Bariul Islam on interim bail is present.

Ld defence counsel and Ld PP present .

Thereafter witness namely Pradip Bhattacharjee (I.O of this case) is examined in chief in full as Pw 5. G.D being No 434 dated 22.05.2013 is marked as ext 7(as a whole). Endorsement on the written complaint is marked as ext 1/1. Formal F.I.R is marked as ext 2/1. Cross examination of Pw 5 is deferred on the prayer of the Ld Counsel for accused person.

The interim bail of accused is extended till next date.

Fix 18.08.2018 for cross examination of Pw 5 and appearance of the accused person. Accused as before .

D & C by me