

**Sessions Case No 90 of 2013**  
(JO Code No WB 01248)  
State of West Bengal Vs Bariul Islam

Order No 49

Date 30.06.2021.

Record is put up today.

The case record is fixed today as per order of Ld Chief Judge,  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta vide order no 207 dated 15.06.2021.

Ld counsel for both the sides are found absent.

No steps taken.

Perused the case record.

Due to resolution of the local Bar Associations dated 17.06.2021  
no adverse order is passed.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 27.08.2021 for further evidence and appearance of the  
accused person.

D and C by me