

**Sessions Case No. 90 of 2013**

Order No. 51

**dated 15.11.2021 :-**

This day is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused.

Accused Bariul Islam on interim bail is absent by petition with a prayer for extension of interim bail.

Ld. Spl. P.P. and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Witness namely Pradip Bhattacharjee (PW5) is absent.

Ld. Spl. P.P. files a petition praying for time.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **07.02.2022** for further evidence and appearance.

AI bail is extended till next date.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
Bench - II  
**JO Code No. WB01248**