

Sessions Case No 90 of 2013

Order No 55

Date 14.09.2022

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely Bariul Islam on interim bail is absent by petition U/s 317 of Cr PC with a prayer for extension of interim bail.

Ld defence counsel and Ld Spl PP present .

No P.W is Present.

Ld.P.O is on leave. Ld.F.T.C is in charge.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

The interim bail of accused is extended till next date.

Fix 23.12.2022 for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Prosecution is directed to take steps.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me

JO Code WB 0863