

**Sessions Case No.90-2013**  
**Filing No. 749-2014**

Order No 56

Date 23.12.2022

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person .

Accused person namely Bariul Islam on interim bail is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.PC with a prayer for extension of A.I bail.

No P.W is present.

Ld defence counsel is present. Ld PP is absent.

Ld counsel for both the sides, did not take part in the court proceedings, due to resolution of the bars.

Hence the case is adjourned.

The interim bail of accused is extended till next date.

Fix 25.04.2022 for further evidence and appearance of the accused person .

Accused as before.

Issue summons accordingly. Ld.PP to take step.

D & C by me

J.O Code WB 0656