

Sessions Case No 90 of 2013  
Reg No.-749-2014  
S.T No. 1(11)/2014

Order No. 58

Dated- 04.08.2023

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

The sole accused on interim bail is being represented by his Ld.Advocate u/s 317 Cr.P.C .

The prayer is allowed.

A petition is filed by Ld.Advocate on behalf of the accused, praying for extension of A.I bail of the accused.

Ld defence counsel is present .

No witness is present.

Ld. Prosecution by filing a petition, praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

The interim bail of the accused is extended till next date.

Fix 07.10.2023 for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Prosecution is directed to take steps.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge  
Bench II & Pocso Court ( In-Charge)  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.  
JO Code WB 00656