

Sessions Case No. 90 of 2013
Filing No. 1698 of 2014
CNR- WBCS01-00957-2013
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.64

Dated:- 17.02.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and further cross-examination of PW-5.

Ld. PP Mithu Das is absent on call.

Sole accused Bariul Islam on A.I bail is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

One petition is filed by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person, praying for extension of A.I bail on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

PW-5 namely Pradip Bhattacharjee (I.O) is present before this Court after getting summons.

At this stage Ld. A.P.P files a petition on behalf of Ld. PP praying for adjournment on the ground that Ld. PP not physically well to conduct with the instant Case.

Heard Ld. APP. Prayer is considered and allowed.

PW-5 is hereby directed to remain present on the next date.

Case is adjourned on the prayer of Ld. PP.

To date 18.02.2025 for appearance of the accused person and further cross-examination of PW-5.

The interim bail of the accused is extended till next date.

Accused as before.

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868