

Sessions Case No. 90 of 2013
Reg-749/2014
Filing No. 1698 of 2014
CNR- WBCS01-00957-2013
Present:- Koustov Mukhopadhyay(In-charge),
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No-67
Dated:-30.08.2025.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

I am in charge of this Court.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and further cross-examination of PW-5.

Ld. PP Mithu Das is present by filing hazira.

Sole accused Bariul Islam on A.I bail is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

One petition is filed by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person, praying for extension of A.I bail on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

No witness is present.

Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by taking resolution has submitted not to pass any adverse order and as such I intend to pass no adverse order.

Fixing **15.12.2025** for appearance of the accused person and further cross-examination of PW-5.

The interim bail of the accused is extended till next date.

Prosecution do take step.

Accused as before.

D&C by me,

Judge, Bench-II (I/C)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB01059